authorized, 40,000 shares issued and
   outstanding as of September 30, 2008 � 40,000 (40,000) b �

   Additional paid-in capital 501,474 2,443,066 (466,437) a,b 2,478,103

Edgar Filing: China XD Plastics Co Ltd - Form DEF 14C

NB TELECOM, INC UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET SEPTEMBER 30, 2008106

NB
TELECOM,

INC
FAVOR SEA
LIMITED Adjustments Notes

(1)
Pro

Forma

   Accumulated other comprehensive income � 1,650,186 1,650,186

   Retained earnings (812,528) 17,801,554 812,528 a,b 17,801,554

   Total stockholders' equity (deficit) (306,091) 21,934,806 21,934,806

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT) $ 5,877 $ 60,083,321 $ 60,083,321

(1) Represents reverse acquisition showing the assets and liabilities of Favor Sea Only

See Notes to unaudited Pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

F-38

Edgar Filing: China XD Plastics Co Ltd - Form DEF 14C

NB TELECOM, INC UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET SEPTEMBER 30, 2008107

NB TELECOM, INC
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2008

NB
TELECOM,

INC
FAVOR SEA
LIMITED Adjustments Notes

Pro
Forma

REVENUES $ 9,522 $ 55,802,003 $ (9,522) a $ 55,802,003

COST OF GOODS SOLD 10,329 41,880,768 (10,329) a 41,880,768

GROSS PROFIT (807) 13,921,235 13,921,235

OPERATING EXPENSES
   Research and development expense � 557,746 557,746
   Selling expense � 241,823 241,823
   General and adminstrative expenses 7,506 1,102,261 (7,506) a 1,102,261

Total operating expense 7,506 1,901,830 1,901,830

NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS (8,313) 12,019,405 12,019,405

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Interest income (expense) (13,805) (481,875) 13,805 a (481,875)
   Other income � 25,665 25,665
   Other expense � (100,881) (100,881)

   Total other income and (expense) (13,805) (557,091) (557,091)

NET INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES
   AND MINORITY INTEREST (22,118) 11,462,314 11,462,314

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAX � 24,411 24,411

NET INCOME (LOSS) APPLICABLE TO COMMON SHARES $ (22,118) $ 11,437,903 $ 11,437,903

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME � 1,031,080 1,031,080

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME $ (22,118) $ 12,468,983 $ 12,468,983

BASIC AND DILUTED INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE $ (0.00) $ 285.95 $ (285.70) b $ 0.25

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER
   OF COMMON SHARES 49,632,222 40,000 49,632,222

See Notes to unaudited Pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

F-39

Edgar Filing: China XD Plastics Co Ltd - Form DEF 14C

NB TELECOM, INC UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2008108

NB TELECOM, INC
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

NB
TELECOM,

INC
FAVOR SEA
LIMITED Adjustments Notes

Pro
Forma

REVENUES $ 71,291 $ 34,177,415 $ (71,291) a $ 34,177,415

COST OF GOODS SOLD 63,570 27,829,973 (63,570) a 27,829,973

GROSS PROFIT 7,721 6,347,442 6,347,442

OPERATING EXPENSES
   Research and development expense � 189,329 189,329
   Selling expense � 131,772 131,772
   General and adminstrative expenses 97,884 403,834 (97,884) a 403,834

Total operating expense 97,884 724,935 724,935

NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS (90,163) 5,622,507 5,622,507

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Interest income (expense) (23,185) (152,684) 23,185 a (152,684)
   Other income 6,160) 10,434 (6,160) a 10,434
   Other expense (2,398) (207,687) 2,398 a (207,687)

   Total other income and (expense) (19,423) (349,937) (349,937)
NET INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES
   AND MINORITY INTEREST (109,586) 5,272,570 5,272,570

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAX 735 � (735) a �

NET INCOME (LOSS) APPLICABLE TO COMMON SHARES $ (110,321) $ 5,272,570 $ 5,272,570

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME � 482,932 482,932

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME $ (110,321) $ 5,755,502 $ 5,755,502

BASIC AND DILUTED INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE $ (0.00) $ 131.81 (131.70) b $ 0.12

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER
   OF COMMON SHARES 49,632,222 40,000 49,632,222

See Notes to unaudited Pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements